## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM604585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOOD		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HomerWood Hardwood Flooring Company, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AHF, LLC d/b/a AHF Products
Street Address:	3840 Hempland Road
City:	Mountville
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17554
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4802618	AMISH HAND-SCRAPED	
Registration Number:	3261658	T. MORTON & CO. CUSTOM WOOD FLOORING	
Registration Number:	2057307	HOMERWOOD	
Registration Number:	2135282	CHARACTER GRADE	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9732010660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9734864114

sgiambra@budzyn-ip.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Ludomir A. Budzyn Address Line 1: Budzyn IP Law, LLC

Address Line 2: 120 Eagle Rock Ave., Ste. 328

Address Line 4: East Hanover, NEW JERSEY 07936

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ludomir A. Budzyn
SIGNATURE:	/Ludomir A. Budzyn/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=HomerWood Hardwood Flooring Company, LLC to AHF, LLC#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007084 FRAME: 0055 source=HomerWood Hardwood Flooring Company, LLC to AHF, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007084 FRAME: 0056

# Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, HomerWood Hardwood Flooring Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 1026 Industrial Drive, Titusville, PA 16354, referred to herein as "Assignor" has adopted and used in its business the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, AHF, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 3840 Hempland Road, Mountville, PA 17554, referred to herein as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring said marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said trademarks, including any registrations thereof, together with the entire goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used and in and to all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto in and to all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers this <u>28</u> day of July, 2020.

Assignor: HomerWood Hardwood Flooring Company, LLC
By: Clay Kirkel
Print Name: Clay Kickland
Title: Plant Marry
Assignee: AHF, LLC
Ву:
Print Name: Jennifer Zimmerman
Title: General Counsel and Secretary

# Schedule A

Mark:	Application No.	Registration No.
AMISH HAND-SCRAPED	86446777	4802618
T. MORTON & CO. CUSTOM	76641172	3261658
WOOD FLOORING		
HOMERWOOD	75105533	2057307
CHARACTER GRADE	75105532	2135282

**RECORDED: 10/23/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007084 FRAME: 0058